

No. 08-1004

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

PATRICK L. BAUDE, *et al.*,

Petitioners,

v.

THOMAS SNOW, Chairman of the Indiana
Alcohol & Tobacco Commission, *et al.*,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Seventh Circuit

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT THOMAS SNOW
IN OPPOSITION TO THE PETITION

	GREGORY F. ZOELLER Attorney General
Office of the Indiana Attorney General	THOMAS M. FISHER*
IGC South, Fifth Floor	Solicitor General
302 W. Washington St.	HEATHER L. HAGAN
Indianapolis, IN 46204	CHADWICK C. DURAN
(317) 232-6255	ASHLEY E. TATMAN Deputy Attorneys General

**Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTEDi
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGSii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION.....5
 I. No Definitive Conflict With The Sixth
 Circuit Justifies Review5
 II. The Decision Below Correctly Applied
 The Court’s Precedents To Hold That
 States Need Not Neutralize Geographic
 Barriers.....8
CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Abbott</i> , 495 F.3d 151 (5th Cir. 2007).....	12
<i>American Target Advertising, Inc. v. Giani</i> , 199 F.3d 1241 (10th Cir. 2000)	12
<i>Baude v. Heath</i> , No. 1:05-CV-00735-JDT-TAB, (S.D. Ind. May 18, 2005).....	3
<i>Bridenbaugh v. Freeman-Wilson</i> , 227 F.3d 848 (7th Cir. 2000).....	2
<i>Cherry Hill Vineyard, LLC v. Baldacci</i> , 505 F.3d 28 (1st Cir. 2007)	12
<i>Cherry Hill Vineyards, LLC v. Lilly</i> , 553 F.3d 423 (6th Cir. 2008).....	5, 7
<i>Cloverland-Green Spring Dairies, Inc. v.</i> <i>Penn. Milk Marketing Bd.</i> , 298 F.3d 201 (3d Cir. 2002)	13
<i>Exxon Corp. v. Governor of Maryland</i> , 437 U.S. 117 (1978).....	9
<i>Granholtm v. Heald</i> , 544 U.S. 460 (2005).....	1, 11
<i>Hughes v. Oklahoma</i> , 441 U.S. 322 (1979).....	10

CASES (CONT'D)

<i>Hunt v. Washington State Apple Advertising Commission,</i> 432 U.S. 333 (1977)	9, 10
<i>Jelousek v. Bredesen,</i> 545 F.3d 431 (6th Cir. 2008).....	8, 11, 12
<i>Jones v. Gale,</i> 470 F.3d 1261 (8th Cir. 2006).....	13
<i>North Dakota v. United States,</i> 495 U.S. 423 (1990).....	1
<i>Pike v. Bruce Church, Inc.,</i> 397 U.S. 137 (1970).....	4, 6
<i>S.D. Myers, Inc. v. City and County of San Francisco,</i> 253 F.3d 461 (9th Cir. 2001).....	12
<i>Town of Southold v. Town of East Hampton,</i> 477 F.3d 38 (2d Cir. 2007)	12
<i>Yamaha Motor Corp., U.S.A. v. Jim's Motorcycle, Inc.,</i> 401 F.3d 560 (4th Cir. 2005).....	13

STATUTES

Ind. Code § 7.1-3 <i>et seq.</i>	2
Ind. Code § 7.1-3-26 <i>et seq.</i>	2

STATUTES (CONT'D)

Ind. Code § 7.1-3-26-6	6
Ind. Code § 7.1-3-26-6(4)	3
Ind. Code § 7.1-3-26-7(a)(6).....	14
Ind. Code § 7.1-3-26-9(1)(A)	2
Ind. Code § 7.1-5-11-1.5(a)	2
Ind. Code § 7.1-5-11-15	1
Ind. P.L. No. 165-2006, Ind. H. Enrolled Act No. 1016, §§ 21-24, 34, 114th Gen. Assembly (2006)	1
Ky. Rev. Stat. 243.155(2)	6
